Regulatory Offset (Voluntary) Yes ☐  No X

Proposed

Implementation

and Review

timeline

Legislation will require that the levy ceases once the moneys expended by

Government on buy-back payments to plate owners and the costs of administration are

recouped. The levy mechanism will be part of the proposed On-demand Transport Act,

which is subject to Parliamentary review after five years of commencement.

7. Implementation of the preferred option

Implementation of the buy-back scheme and the levy for recouping the funds expended
cannot commence until the primary enabling legislation is proclaimed. A Bill with the
appropriate provisions is expected to be introduced into Parliament by the end of 2017, with
passage through both Houses due at the earliest in April 2018.

Delivery of the buy-back is a priority for Government and payments to plate owners opting
into the scheme will be made as soon as possible following proclamation of the enabling Act.
The collection of levy revenue from booking services cannot commence until the necessary
IT system has been built and tested and the legislation is in place that allows for
authorisation of booking services, notionally the beginning of 2019/20.

Page 11 of 12

Appendix A
Sensitivity analysis

Floor Payment $0 $50,000 $80,000 $100,000 $120,000 $125,000 $145,000 $180,000

Buy-Back Cost $55,171,208 $81,936,673 $99,947,020 $112,290,130 $124,802,140 $127,960,940 $140,630,070 $163,541,450

Total Cost $56,071,208 $82,836,673 $100,847,020 $113,190,130 $125,702,140 $128,860,940 $141,530,070 $164,441,450

Scenarios Duration of 8% Surcharge

1: -10% demand 2.3-2.7 3.4-4 4.2-4.9 4.7-5.5 5.2-6.1 5.3-6.3 5.8-6.9 6.8-8

2: -5% demand 2.2-2.6 3.2-3.8 3.9-4.6 4.4-5.2 4.9-5.8 5-5.9 5.5-6.5 6.4-7.6

3: no change 2.1-2.5 3.1-3.6 3.7-4.4 4.2-5 4.7-5.5 4.8-5.6 5.3-6.2 6.1-7.2

4: +5% demand 2-2.3 2.9-3.5 3.6-4.2 4-4.7 4.5-5.2 4.6-5.4 5-5.9 5.8-6.8

5: +10% demand 1.9-2.2 2.8-3.3 3.4-4 3.8-4.5 4.2-5 4.4-5.1 4.8-5.6 5.6-6.5

Surcharge duration 1.9-2.7 years 2.8-4 years 3.4-4.9 years 3.8-5.5 years 4.2-6.1 years 4.4-6.3 years 4.8-6.9 years 5.6-8 years

Total losses $129-152M $190-224M $232-273M $260-306M $289-340M $296-349M $325-383M $378-445M

Industry loss $70-82M $103-122M $126-148M $141-166M $157-185M $161-189M $177-208M $205-242M

Consumer loss $59-69M $87-102M $106-125M $119-140M $132-155M $135-159M $149-175M $173-203M

Trips lost (narrow) 2.9-3.4M 4.3-5.1M 5.2-6.2M 5.9-6.9M 6.5-7.7M 6.7-7.9M 7.4-8.7M 8.6-10.1M

Trips lost (broad) 2.3-4.3M 3.4-6. M 4.1-7.8M 4.6-8.7M 5.2-9.7M 5.3-9.9M 5.8-10.9M 6.8-12.7M

Percentage surcharge required w 10% leakage – recover in 3 years

Scenarios $18,690,403 $27,612,224 $33,615,673 $37,730,043 $41,900,713 $42,953,647 $47,176,690 $54,813,817

1: -10% demand 6.76% 10.46% 13.20% 15.23% 17.44% 18.03% 20.54% 25.94%

3: no change 6.03% 9.27% 11.64% 13.36% 15.22% 15.71% 17.75% 21.93%

5: +10% demand 5.44% 8.33% 10.41% 11.92% 13.52% 13.94% 15.68% 19.12%

Percentage surcharge required w 10% leakage – recover in 4 years

Scenarios $14,017,802 $20,709,168 $25,211,755 $28,297,533 $31,425,535 $32,215,235 $35,382,518 $41,110,363

1: -10% demand 4.96% 7.56% 9.42% 10.76% 12.17% 12.54% 14.05% 17.00%

3: no change 4.43% 6.74% 8.37% 9.53% 10.75% 11.07% 12.37% 14.86%

5: +10% demand 4.01% 6.08% 7.53% 8.56% 9.64% 9.91% 11.05% 13.21%

NB. Total loss, industry loss, consumer loss and trips lost are all calculated on the basis of 8% surcharge.

Page 12 of 12

Appendix B
Cost of Industry Compliance with Buy Back Levy Collection

Entity Type of cost

Time
taken per

job
Time Unit
measure Unit Cost

Unit
measure

#
times/pa

per
entity

Cost of
inputting
per entity

per
annum

$

Industry
cost per
annum

$

Industry
cost over 5

yrs
$

Driver - Perth taxi
Advise booking service
of fare at end of trip 0.004 hour 62

Default work-
related labour
cost per hour 1540 382  1,527,680  7,638,400

Small booking
service

Collate fares, check
and aggregate for
reporting period
(annual) 1 hour 62

Default work-